FORM PTO- 1595

05-12-2005

Docket No. 49530/GSL/A781

RECORI



Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Len Gordon Company  2. Name and address of receiving party Name: Allied Innovations, LI		
Individual(s)  Association General Partnership  Association Congression Association Association 7215 Bermuda Road, Las Veg	gas, Nevada 89119-4304	
X       Corporation       ☐ Individual(s) citizenship         ☐ Other:       ☐ Association         X       Exists Under Laws of California       ☐ General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached: No  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached: No  Corporation  Other: Limited Liability Compa	any	
3. Name of conveyance:  If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is attached: No	ted States, a domestic representative	
X   Assignment	shed2 NO	
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,334,105		
Additional numbers attached? No		
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  6. Total number of applications or reg	gistrations involved1	
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP  7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.	.41): \$ 40.00	
Attention: Gregory S. Lampert to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, et under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show	ent of fees should be charged or credited except for payment of issue fees required wour docket number with any credit or	
10. Explanatory letter is enclosed. charge to our Deposit Account.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.  Date: May 6, 2005  By		
11/2005 DEVINE 00000051 1334105 Name: Gregory S. Lampert 626/795-9900		
Total number of pages including attachments, and document:	g cover sheet,	

VSJ PAS621812.1-\*-05/6/05 10:54 AM

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0532

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEN GORDON COMPANY, a California Corporation, having a place of business at 7215 Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119-4304 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following mark as evidenced by its registration in the United States Trademark Office.

 Mark
 Reg No.
 Reg. Date
 Docket No.

 AQUA-SET
 1,334,105
 May 7, 1985
 49530

WHEREAS, ALLIED INNOVATIONS, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 7215 Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119-4304 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and said registration, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said mark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

**ASSIGNOR** further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said mark and said registration, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said mark and said registration.

S	
	LEN GORDON COMPANY
Date May 2, 2005	By: Indith Endon
J	Its: President
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )	
On <u>May 3, 2005</u> , 1	before me <u>Bennie Merke</u> , <u>Finith Corbon</u> personally known to me (or
Notary Public, personally appeared	personally known to me (or
	evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to d to me that she executed the same in her authorized
capacity, and that by her signature on the	he instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person acted, executed the instr	rument.

Norwy Public by the worked of the second of

GSL/vsj VSJ PAS618269.1-\*-04/1*5/*05 3:01 PM WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0533